AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A78L05
www.ait-ic.com BIPOLAR LINEAR REGULATOR
100mA 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
REV3.1     - JUN 2011 RELEASED, AUG 2020 UPDATED -      - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A78L05 is fix 5V monolithic integrated circuit
voltage regulators are suitable for applications that

 Available in SOT-23, SOT89-3 and TO-92
packages
ORDERING INFORMATION APPLICATION CIRCUIT
Package Type Part Number
SOT-23
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
E3
A78L05E3R
A78L05E3VR
SOT89-3
SPQ: 1,000pcs/Reel
K3
A78L05K3R
A78L05K3VR
TO-92
 A: SPQ: 2,000pcs/Box
B: SPQ: 1,000pcs/Bag
Z
A78L05ZY
A78L05ZVY
Note
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
Y: Ammo or Bulk
A: Ammo Packing
B: Bulk Packing
AiT provides all RoHS products
NOTE: Bypass capacitors Co of at least 0.1uF are recommended
for optimum stability and transient response.
It should be located as close as possible (recommended to be less
than 10mm) to the regulators.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A78L05
www.ait-ic.com BIPOLAR LINEAR REGULATOR
100mA 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
REV3.1     - JUN 2011 RELEASED, AUG 2020 UPDATED -      - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
Top View
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function
SOT-23 SOT89-3 TO-92
1 1 1 OUT Output
2 3 3 IN Input
3 2 2 GND Ground
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A78L05
www.ait-ic.com BIPOLAR LINEAR REGULATOR
100mA 3-TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
REV3.1     - JUN 2011 RELEASED, AUG 2020 UPDATED -      - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
TA=25°C
VI, Input Voltage 30V
PD, Power Dissipation
SOT-23 350mW
SOT-89-3 500mW
TO-92 625mW
TOPR, Operating ambient Temperature Range
SOT-23 0°C ~ +125°C
SOT-89-3 -25°C ~ +125°C
TO-92                     -25°C ~ +125°C
TSTG, Storage Temperature Range -55°C ~ +150°C
Stress beyond above listed “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may lead permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and